

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 29 of 2018**

MD Islauddin & 5 Ors.

*..... Petitioners*

- Versus -

The Union of India & 4 Ors.

*.... Respondents*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

29.11.2018

At the request of Mr. Juno Rehman, learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 31.01.2019.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sapana*