

Item – 15-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cri.Rev.P.No.22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarumkumar Singh

..... *Petitioner/s*

-Versus-

The Union of India

.....*Respondent/s*

**With Cri.Rev.P.No.29 of 2018**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN**

**06.09.2019**

Since learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for final hearing, post these matters on 25.09.2019 finally.

Thereafter, no further adjournment shall be made.

**JUDGE**

*Larson*