

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018

With

Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

....Petitioner

- Versus -

The Union of India & 4 ors.

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

23.09.2022

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

Mr. W. Darakeshwor, learned Sr. PCCG, and Mr. Athouba Khaidem,
learned PP, appears for the respondents.

Post for hearing on 09.11.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet