

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018**

With

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

The Union of India & ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

06.04.2023

Present Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner assisted by Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel and Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel; Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 5; and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned PP on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in part.

Fix on 12.05.2023 for further hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*