

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cril.Rev.P. No.22 of 2018**

SHRI POTSANGBAM TARUNKUMAR SINGH

...*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

THE UNION OF INDIA

...*Respondent/s*

**With Cril.Rev.P. No.29 of 2018**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**30.10.2023**

[1] Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matters may be taken after 2(two) weeks.

[2] Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr.PCCG for the Respondent has no objection.

[3] List these cases on 23.11.2023.

**JUDGE**