

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Union of India

***Respondent***

**With**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 29 of 2018**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**22.08.2024**

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the other side.

List on 12.09.2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*