

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 22 of 2018 with  
Crl. Rev. P. No. 29 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

The Union of India

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

**ORDER**

12.09.2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 24.10.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**