

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

The Union of India.

**...Respondents**

**With  
Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**24-10-2024**

At request of Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, which is not opposed by Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 4 and Ms. Niana Ningombam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 5, the hearing of these connected criminal revision petitions is adjourned.

List on 15-11-2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**