

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 22 of 2018**

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Union of India

***Respondent***

**With**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 29 of 2018**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

**ORDER**

**20.12.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters on 14.02.2025.

*Sandeep*

**CHIEF JUSTICE**