

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 22 of 2018

Shri Potsangbam Tarunkumar Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

The Union of India.

...Respondent

**With
Crl.Rev.P. No. 29 of 2018**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

14-02-2025

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned PP and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Special PP for the respondents have no objection.

List these cases on 27-03-2025.

JUDGE